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1. Print this page & Place your hand on the sizing chart.

2. Indentify which size your mid-finger lands upon. This is you “hand length”.

3.Measure the girth around your knuckles in inches. This is your “hand width” 
   glove size and corresponds to the numbers to the right of the size letters.

4.In most cases the two measurements will be identical.In the case that they 
   are not, go with the larger of the two sizes. Keep in mind that in order to fit 
   the hands perfectly  if you are just slightly over a given size, it’s best to get
   the bigger one.

Size Specification

Size of Chain mail glove

XXS

XS

S

M

L

XL

Color Code
Traditional Size Traditional Size

(Length of the palm)(Girth of the palm)

Brown

Green

White

Red

Blue

Orange

5-5.5 inch

6-6.5 inch

7-7.5 inch

8-8.5 inch

9-9.5 inch

10-10.5 inch

188mm

200mm

212mm

225mm

237mm

250mm


