

Size Specification			
Size of Chain mail glove	Color Code	Traditional Size (Girth of the palm)	Traditional Size (Length of the palm)
XXS	Brown	5-5.5 inch	188mm
XS	Green	6-6.5 inch	200mm
S	White	7-7.5 inch	212mm
M	Red	8-8.5 inch	225mm
L	Blue	9-9.5 inch	237mm
XL	Orange	10-10.5 inch	250mm